So if we were able to re-
main 100-percent funded through 2008, maybe we would have been 
70 now. I mean, I do not know what we would have been, but we 
would not have been 20. 

Representative NORCROSS. Remind the rest of the panel. You 
were allowed to go to 115 percent? 

Mr. SLONE. One hundred and fifteen percent. 
Representative NORCROSS. And then if you went over it, it would 

take away your status? 
Mr. SLONE. It would take away our status. Yes, correct. 
Representative NORCROSS. So had you had that ability, you could 

have built it up to 125, 130, whatever it was, during the boom